



Country Range Aerosol Cream

Chilled | Cream

Pack Size: **6 x 500g(489ml)**

Inner Barcode: **5023616475050**

Outer Barcode: **05023616475005**

Last Updated: **21-01-2020**

Ingredients & Allergens

Country of Origin

Belgium

Ingredients

Cream (MILK) (94%), Sugar (5%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser (Carrageenan), Propellant Gas (Nitrous Oxide).

Nutrition - Typical per 100g

Energy	1211 kJ 293 kcal
Fat	28 g
- of which saturates	20 g
Carbohydrates	8 g
- of which sugars	8 g
Fibre	0.02 g
Protein	2.4 g
Salt	0.08 g

Dietary

Suitability

Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes	Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No	Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	No		
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes		

Contains

Contains GM Protein/DNA	No	Contains Cereal	No
Contains Celery	No	Contains Wheat	No
Contains Lupin	No	Contains Rye	No
Contains Eggs	No	Contains Barley	No
Contains Fish	No	Contains Oats	No
Contains Soybeans	No	Contains Spelt	No
Contains Milk	Yes	Contains Kamut	No
Contains Mustard	No	Contains Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No
Contains Peanuts	No		
Contains Sesame Seeds	No		
Contains Crustacea	No		
Contains Molluscs	No		
Contains Nuts	No		
Contains Almonds	No		
Contains Hazelnuts	No		
Contains Walnuts	No		
Contains Cashew Nuts	No		
Contains Pecan Nuts	No		
Contains Brazil Nuts	No		
Contains Pistachio Nuts	No		
Contains Macadamia Nuts	No		
Contains Queensland Nuts	No		
Contains Gluten	No		
Contains Artificial Antioxidants	No		
Contains Artificial Colours	No		
Contains Artificial Flavourings	No		
Contains Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No		
Contains Artificial Preservatives	No		
Contains Artificial Sweeteners	No		

Handling & Cooking

Directions for Use

Before first use break tamper-evident tabs by flipping nozzle backwards. Shake can vigorously. Hold upside down to squirt. Important: Rinse nozzle thoroughly with warm water after each use to remove all cream from nozzle.

âContains an average of 40 servings (1 serving = 12.5g)â

Storage Instructions

Keep refrigerated at 2oC to 5oC. Not suitable for freezing

Packaging

Primary packaging type

Can

Primary packaging dimensions (mm)

65 x 302 x 65

Primary packaging weight

6 x 500g(489ml)

Outer packaging type

Case

Outer packaging dimensions (mm)

209 x 142 x 302

Outer packaging weight (kg)

0.08

Disclaimer: All information is subject to change without notice. Our product details, including but not

limited to, product names, descriptions, specifications and images, is not intended to constitute the full legal description of the products, and does not necessarily include all information. Country Range may change product specifications or information at any time and such amendments may not be updated online immediately. For full and up-to-date details including allergens, please refer to the product packaging.